Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	0.5. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Saks & Company (1991)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Bullock & Jones LLC Internal Address: C/o Individualized Apparel
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Group Street Address: 745 Fifth Ave, Ste. 1508 City: NY State: NY Zip: 10151 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🖳 No	General Partnership 18 2001
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
XX Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other LLC
☐ Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: The Yes The No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? The Yes The No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached 🖳 Yes 🛄 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael L. Quinn, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Gielen, Rubin & Gibber, P.A.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:One South Street,	8. Deposit account number:
27th Floor	
City: Baltimore State: MD Zip: 21202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. Michael L. Quinn	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Rerson Signing	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and document the required cover sheet information to:

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Mai documents to be recorded

TRADEMARK REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0245

Assignment

The undersigned, Saks & Company, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Bullock & Jones LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, having its principal place of business at c/o Individualized Apparel Group, 745 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1410, New York, New York 10151, all its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark:

BULLOCK & JONES, registration number 1,865,831,

together with the goodwill attaching to said trademark.

Executed this l^o day of September, 2001.

RECORDED: 09/18/2001

SAKS & COMPANY

Name: R-iun Matin'
Title: 179. Urn F

TRADEMARK REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0246